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	No
	Organization
	Contact
	Email

	ITU contacts (see below for external contacts)

	1. 
	ITU-T SG2
	Mr Philip RUSHTON (BT)
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1977 594 807
Fax: +44 1908 862 698
Email: philip.m.rushton@bt.com
	philip.m.rushton@bt.com

	2. 
	ITU-T SG3
	Chul Soo Kim
Tel: + 82 55 320 3719
Email: charles@inje.ac.kr
Mr Philip RUSHTON (BT)
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 1977 594 807
Fax: +44 1908 862 698
Email: philip.m.rushton@bt.com
Yongsun Choi
Korea
|Tel: +82 55 320 3117
Email: yschoi@inje.ac.kr
	charles@inje.ac.kr
yschoi@inje.ac.kr
philip.m.rushton@bt.com

	3. 
	ITU-T SG5
	Maria Victoria Sukenik (Chairman SG5)
Ministerio de Comunicaciones, Secretaría de Tecnologías de la Información
Tel.: +54 11 4318-9428
	msukenik@mincomunicaciones.gob.ar 

	4. 
	ITU-T SG9
	Satoshi Miyaji (Chairman of SG9)

KDDI Corporation

Japan

Tel: +81 3 6328 1905

Fax: +81 3 6757 1271

E-mail: sa-miyaji@kddi.com 
	sa-miyaji@kddi.com

	5. 
	ITU-T SG11
	Wei Feng (Chairman SG11)
Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd
E-mail: brightdaytocome@gmail.com
Kaoru Kenyoshi (WP2/11 Chairman)
NEC Corporation
7-1,Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, 
Tokyo 108-8001
Japan
Tel: +44 7767 480 542
E-mail: kaoru.kenyoshi@emea.nec.com
	brightdaytocome@gmail.com
kaoru.kenyoshi@emea.nec.com

	6. 
	ITU-T SG12
	Kwame Baah-Acheamfuor (Chairman SG12)
National Communications Authority
1st Rangoon Close Cantonments Accra Ghana
Tel: +233 24 6375700
E-mail: kwame.baah-acheamfuor@nca.org.gh
	kwame.baah-acheamfuor@nca.org.gh 

	7. 
	ITU-T SG13
	Marco Carugi
Rapporteur Q2/13
Tel: +33 6 64047454
E-mail: marco.carugi@gmail.com
	marco.carugi@gmail.com

	8. 
	ITU-T SG15
	Steve Trowbridge (Chairman SG15)
Alcatel-Lucent
Tel: +1 720 945 6885
E-mail: Steve.Trowbridge@alcatel-lucent.com
	Steve.Trowbridge@alcatel-lucent.com

	9. 
	ITU-T SG16
	Vacant
	

	10. 
	ITU-T SG17
	Heung Youl Youm (Chairman SG17)
Soonchunhyang University, Korea (Republic of)
Tel: +82 41 530 1328
E-mail: hyyoum@sch.ac.kr 
	hyyoum@sch.ac.kr

	11. 
	ITU-T TSAG
	Bruce Gracie (Chairman TSAG)
Industry Canada 
300 slater Street
Ottawa, Ontario
Canada
Tel: 613 990-4245 / 613 990-4245
Fax: 613 998-4530
Email: bruce.gracie13@rogers.com 
	bruce.gracie13@rogers.com 

	12. 
	ITU-R WP1A
	Il-Kyoo Lee
E-mail: leeik@kongju.ac.kr 
	leeik@kongju.ac.kr

	13. 
	ITU-R WP1B
	Yong-Jum Chung
Email: jxchung@tta.or.kr 
	jxchung@tta.or.kr

	14. 
	ITU-R WP5A
	Yoshitaka Shimizu
shimizu.yoshitaka@lab.ntt.co.jp
Gabrielle Owen 
gabrielle.owen@agentschaptelecom.nl 
	shimizu.yoshitaka@lab.ntt.co.jp
gabrielle.owen@agentschaptelecom.nl

	15. 
	ITU-T FG SSC
	Paolo Gemma
Huawei
China
Tel: +393493690185
Email: paolo.gemma@huawei.com 
	paolo.gemma@huawei.com

	16. 
	ITU-T FG SWM
	Vacant
	

	17. 
	ITU-D SG2
	Vacant
	

	18. 
	ITU-D SG2 Q1/2
	Sanjeev Banzal
Vice-Rapporteur for Question ½
Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI), India
Tel: +91 986 801 0500
E-mail: sbanzal@gmail.com 
	sbanzal@gmail.com

	External contacts (other SDOs, Forums and consortia)

	19. 
	3GPP
	3GPP TSG SA

Erik Guttman
Consultant for Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com  

Secretariat: Susanna Kooistra
(Liaison Coordinator)
Susanna.Kooistra@etsi.org 
	farooq.bari@att.com

	20. 
	Augmented Reality (AR) Standards
	Christine Perey
mobile +41 79 436 6869
VoIP +1 (617) 848-8159
Email: cperey@perey.com
	cperey@perey.com

	21. 
	CEN
	Richard Rees
richard.rees@virgin.net 
	 richard.rees@virgin.net

	22. 
	ECMA
	Patrick Luthi
Ecma International
Rue du Rhône 114
CH-1204 Geneva
Switzerland
pl@ecma-international.org
	pl@ecma-international.org

	23. 
	ETSI
	ETSI TC Smart M2M
Enrico Scarrone
CTO: Patrick Guillemin
(M2M/IoT)
	Enrico.Scarrone@TelecomItalia.it
David.Boswarthick@etsi.org
Patrick.Guillemin@etsi.org

	24. 
	European Commission 

/ IERC
	Florent Frederix
European Commission, Belgium
Tel: +32 22962816
Email: florent.frederix@ec.europa.eu
IERC Contact: Ovidiu Vermesan
Email: Ovidiu.Vermesan@sintef.no
	florent.frederix@ec.europa.eu
ovidiu.vermesan@sintef.no 

	25. 
	AIOTI WG3
	Marco Carugi
Liaison officer
	marco.carugi@gmail.com 

	26. 
	GISFI
	Ramjee Prasad
GISFI funding Chairman
prasad@es.aau.dk
Balamuralidhar. P
Chairman, IoT WG, GISFI
Tata Consultancy Service
India

Sivabalan Arumugam
NEC
India
	prasad@es.aau.dk
balamurali.p@tcs.com
sivabalan.arumugam@necindia.in

	27. 
	GS1 / EPC Global 
	Henri Barthel
GS 1
Blue Tower, Avenue Louise 326, bte 10,
B-1050 Brussels
Belgium
Tel: +32 (2) 788 78 23
Fax: +32 (2) 788 78 99
Email: henri.barthel@gs1.org
Web: http://www.gs1.org 
	henri.barthel@gs1.org

	28. 
	GSC M2M Standardization Task Force (GSC MSTF)
	Jeff Smith
Convener, GSC MSTF
Chair, TIA TR-50
Numerex, USA
Email: JSmith@numerex.com
	JSmith@numerex.com

	29. 
	IEEE-SA
	Oleg Logvinov
Chair IEEE P2413 Working Group
Email: Oleg.logvinov.us@ieee.org 
	Oleg.logvinov.us@ieee.org

	30. 
	IETF
	Vacant
	

	31. 
	IMTC UC IoT Activity Group
	Mahalingam Mani
IMTC UC IoT Activity Group Co-Chair
	mmanig@gmail.com 

	32. 
	ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 29/WG 11 (MPEG) 
	Marius Preda
MPEG 3DG Chairman
Institut Mines-Télécom
Tel: +33 1-60-76-43-45
E-mail: marius.preda@it-sudparis.eu
	marius.preda@it-sudparis.eu

	33. 
	ISO/IEC JTC 1
	Shigeru Miyake
ITU-T Liaison Officer to JTC 1
Hitachi, Japan
E-mail: shigeru.miyake.uy@hitachi.com
	shigeru.miyake.uy@hitachi.com

	34. F
	ISO/IEC JTC1 SC 31
	Vacant
	

	35. 
	ISO/IEC JTC1 SC 41
	Howard Choe
Chair of the US mirror to IEC Systems Committee (SyC) Smart Cities, which is the US Technical Advisory Group (TAG) on Smart Cities under Telecommunications Industry Association (TIA)
Email: h_choe@yahoo.com 
	h_choe@yahoo.com

	36. 
	ISO/IEC JTC1 SC 6
	Seong-Soon Joo
E-mail: ssjoo@etri.re.kr
Shin-Gak Kang 
(Convenor, SC 6/WG 7)
Email: sgkang@etri.re.kr
Secretariat: Jooran Lee 
Korean Standards Association 
ISO/IEC JTC 1/SC 6 Secretariat: 
Email: jooran@kisi.or.kr
	ssjoo@etri.re.kr
sgkang@etri.re.kr
jooran@kisi.or.kr

	37. 
	ISO/TC 122
	Secretariat TC 122:
Akira Shirakura: shirakura@jpi.or.jp; Manijeh Abdi: isiritc122@gmail.com
	isiritc122@gmail.com
shirakura@jpi.or.jp

	38. 
	ISO/TC184/
SC5
	Emmanuel G. Delahostria ISO/TC184/SC5 Chairman
Email: egdelahostria@ra.rockwell.com
Sheron Koshy
ISO/TC184/SC5 Secretary
Email: koshy@eccma.org
Brian Stanton
ISO/TC184 Technical Program Manager
Email: STANTON@iso.org
	egdelahostria@ra.rockwell.com
koshy@eccma.org
STANTON@iso.org 

	39. 
	ISO/TC 204
	Bob Williams
Secretariat: Adrian Guan
	aguan@itsa.org 

	40. 
	Mandat International
	Sebastien Ziegler
Email: sziegler@mandint.org
	sziegler@mandint.org

	41. 
	OGC – Open Geospatial Consortium
	George Percivall
+1-301-560-6439
http://www.opengeospatial.org/
Email: gpercivall@opengeospatial.org
	gpercivall@opengeospatial.org

	42. 
	OMA 
	Padmakumar Subramani
Alcatel-Lucent
padmakumar.subramani@alcatel-lucent.com 
	padmakumar.subramani@alcatel-lucent.com
oma-liaison@mail.openmobilealliance.org

	43. 
	oneM2M
	Vacant

Liaison statements should be sent to: oneM2M_liaison@list.onem2m.org
	oneM2M_Contact@LIST.ONEM2M.ORG 

	44. 
	TIA
	Cheryl Blum
TIA, USA
	cjblum@tiaonline.org 

	45. 
	W3C
	Dave Raggett 
W3C Staff contact for SysApp WG, NFC WG
dsr@w3.org
http://www.w3.org/People/Raggett/
Philipp Hoschka
Ubiquitous Web Domain Leader)
ph@w3.org
http://www.w3.org/People/hoschka/ 
	dsr@w3.org
ph@w3.org

	46. 
	YRP Ubiquitous Networking Laboratory
	Chiaki Ishikawa 
Japan
Email: chiaki.ishikawa@ubin.jp
Noboru Koshizuka 
Japan
Email: koshizuka@sakamura-lab.org
	chiaki.ishikawa@ubin.jp
koshizuka@sakamura-lab.org


List of contact points for the participating entities for Smart Cities

	No
	Organization
	Contact

	1 
	AFNOR
	Mélanie Raimbault
melanie.raimbault@afnor.org 

	 2
	AHCIET
	Pablo Bello
pablo.bello@ahciet.net 

	
	
	Lorenzo Sastre
lorenzo.sastre@ahciet.net 

	 3
	ANEC
	Chiara Giovannini
Chiara.Giovannini@anec.eu 

	
	
	Angeliki Malizou

	
	
	Michela Vuerich
michela.vuerich@anec.eu 

	4
	ANSI
	Sally Seitz
sseitz@ansi.org 

	
	
	James McCabe
jmccabe@ansi.org 

	 5
	BSI
	Saviour Alfino
saviour.alfino@bsigroup.com 

	
	
	Dan Palmer
dan.palmer@bsigroup.com 

	 6
	CCSA
	Yang Liu


	 7
	CDP
	Patrick Crawford
cities@cdproject.net 

	 8
	CEDARE
	Hossam Allam
hallam@cedare.int 

	 9
	CEN-CENELEC-ETSI
Smart Sustainable Cities & Communities (CEN/CENELEC/ETSI SSCC CG)
	Monica Ibido
Programme Manager - Sustainability and Services - Standards
mibido@cencenelec.eu 

	
	
	Sandra Boissard
sandra.boissard@afnor.org 

	
	
	Mélanie Raimbault
melanie.raimbault@afnor.org 

	 10
	CIC
	Fuli Liu
liufuli@chinacommunications.cn 

	 11
	CITEL
	Graciela Piedras
 

	 12
	City Protocol Society (CPS)
	Francesc Giralt
profcesc@gmail.com
fgiralt@cityprotocol.org 

	
	
	Manel Sanroma
manel.sanroma@bcn.cat 

	 13
	The Climate Group
	Molly Webb
MWebb@theclimategroup.org 

	 14
	Digital Europe
	Valentina Bolognesi
Valentina.Bolognesi@digitaleurope.org 

	
	
	Klaus Dieter-Axt
klaus-dieter.axt@digitaleurope.org 

	
	
	Marion Ebel
marion.ebel@digitaleurope.org 

	
	
	John Higgins
john.higgins@digitaleurope.org 

	
	
	Sylvie Feindt
Sylvie.Feindt@digitaleurope.org 

	 15
	DIN
	Andrea Fluthwedel
andrea.fluthwedel@din.de 

	 16
	DKE (DIN/VDE)
	JoachinLonien
joachim.lonien@din.de 

	
	
	Others:

	
	
	reiner.hager@din.de 

	
	
	andrea.fluthwedel@din.de 

	
	
	karsten.hunger@vde.com 

	 17
	ECLAC
	Joseluis Samaniego
joseluis.samaniego@cepal.org 

	18 
	ETNO
	Luigi Gambardella
luigi.gambardella@telecomitalia.it 

	
	
	Danilo Riva
danilo.riva@telecomitalia.it 

	 19
	ETSI TC EE
	BeniaminoGorini
beniamino.gorini@alcatel-lucent.com 

	
	
	Richard Hockley
richard.hockley@bt.com 

	
	
	Didier Marquet
didier.marquet@orange.com 

	
	
	Marcello Pagnozzi
marcello.pagnozzi@etsi.org 

	 20
	ETSI TC Smart M2M
	Marylin Arndt
Marylin.arndt@orange-ftgroup.com 

	
	
	David Boswarthick
david.boswarthick@etsi.org 

	 21
	European Commission (DG Connect)
	Cristobal Irazoqui
cristobal.irazoqui@ec.europa.eu 

	 22
	GeSI
	Luis Neves
luis.neves@telekom.de 

	
	
	Chiara Venturini
chiara.venturini@gesi.org 

	 23
	GSMA
	Vikram Raval
vraval@gsma.com 

	 24
	ICLEI
	Holger Robrecht
holger.robrecht@iclei.org 

	 25
	IDB
	Wanner Z’leste
zlesew@iadb.org 

	
	
	J. Juan Ellis
ellisj@iadb.org 

	
	
	Carolina Barko Isakson
cbarco@iadb.org 

	
	
	Sandra Lopez
sandral@iadb.org 

	 26
	IEC SEG1 
	Yuanchao Chen
yuanchao.chen@vde.com 

	
	
	Michael Mulquin
michael@iscommunications.co.uk 

	 27
	IEC TC 100
	Tadashi Ezaki
Tadashi.Ezaki@jp.sony.com 

	
	
	Matei Cocimarov
mco@iec.ch 

	
	
	Donna Sadowy
Donna.Sadowy@amd.com 

	 28
	IEC TC 111
	Matei Cocimarov
mco@iec.ch 

	
	
	Yoshiaki Ichikawa
yoshiaki.ichikawa.rb@hitachi.com 

	
	
	Andrea Legnani
legnani@ceiweb.it 

	
	
	Osamu Namikawa
osamu.namikawa.wk@hitachi.com 

	 29
	IEEE FDC
	Roberto Saracco
roberto.saracco@telecomitalia.it   (Roberto.Saracco@ictlabs.eu)

	 30
	IEEE SA
	stds-info@ieee.org 

	
	
	Jodi Haasz
j.haasz@ieee.org 

	
	
	Brenda Mancuso
blmancuso@ieee.org 

	 31
	IEEE
IC-CSHBA
ISO/IECJTC 1/SG Smart Cities
	Yuan Yuan
CESI (CHINA Electronics Standardization Institute)
yuanyuan@cesi.ac.cn 

	32 
	ISO TC 268 SC1
	YoshiakiIchikawa
yoshiaki.ichikawa.rb@hitachi.com 

	
	
	Isao Endou
isao.endou@mizuho-ir.co.jp 

	 33
	MOHURD
	Biyu Wan


	 34
	SAC
	Wei Sun
sunwei@sac.gov.cn 

	 35
	StEP
	Ruediger Kuehr
kuehr@unu.edu 

	 36
	UNCDF
	David Jackson
David.jackson@uncdf.org 

	
	
	Samuel Choritz
Samuel.choritz@uncdf.org 

	
	
	Darah Aljoudar
Darah.aljoudar@uncdf.org 

	 37
	UNDP
	Jazmin Burgess
jazmin.burgess@undp.org 

	 38
	UNECE
	Gulnara Roll
gulnara.roll@unece.org   

	
	
	Stefanie Held
stefanie.held@unece.org 

	
	
	Amie Figueiredo
amie.figueiredo@unece.org 

	 39
	UN Environment
	Sylvie Motard
Sylvie.Motard@unep.org 

	
	
	Wondwosen Asnake
Wondwosen.Asnake@unep.org 

	
	
	Fanina Kodre
fanina.kodre@unep.org 

	
	
	Merlyn Van Voore
Merlyn.VanVoore@unep.org 

	 40
	UNESCO
	Guilherme Canela
g.godoi@unesco.org 

	 41
	UNFCCC
	Motsomi Maletjane
mmaletjane@unfccc.int 

	 42
	UN-Habitat
	Robert Kehew
Robert.Kehew@unhabitat.org 

	
	
	Marcus Mayr
marcus.mayr@unhabitat.org 

	 43
	UNIDO
	Yuko Nagata


	
	
	Ms. LIM, Tonilyn
T.LIM@unido.org 

	
	
	NGUYEN, Khac Tiep
 

	
	
	Pradeep Monga
p.monga@unido.org 

	 44
	WBCSD for YRPGHG Protocol
	Andrea Brown 
Brown@wbcsd.org 

	
	
	Cynthia Cummis
ccumis@wri.org 

	
	
	Other

	
	
	ielpogarnier@wbcsd.org 

	 45
	WHO
	Marina Maiero
maierom@who.int 

	 46
	WMO
	Amir Delju
adelju@wmo.int 

	
	
	Bruce Stewart

	
	
	Deon E Terblanche 
dterblanche@wmo.int 


_____________
